04 I B E RV I LLE/S TE E L CIT Y/N UTE K /C A R LO N B OX E S A N D COV ER S
—
Major types of electical boxes
Technical specifications
There are 10 major types of electrical boxes used in
Canada. All these types of boxes serve specific
purposes and are offered with various features /
characteristics.

06 I B E RV I LLE/S TE E L CIT Y/N UTE K /C A R LO N B OX E S A N D COV ER S
—
Catalogue number designation
Technical specifications
Most boxes have a 2 part catalogue number:
a prefix...
The prefix identifies the Series’ number, which
indicates the type of box, its physical dimensions,
as well as the properties of each series.
i.e.: BC1104 is the prefix which identifies a:
•	 Device / Box gangable – 21 ⁄2 in. deep (12.5 cu. in.)
Series #: BC or CI as applicable Cu. in. Description
425 10  Gangable rework device box – 2 in. deep
525 12.5  Gangable rework device box – 2 1 ⁄2 in. deep
775 10  Gangable device box – 2 1 ⁄4 in. deep
777 11  Non-gangable rework device box – 2 1 ⁄4 in. deep
1004 15  Gangable device box – 3 in. deep
1018 18  Gangable device box – 3 in. deep
1100 8  Gangable device box – 11 ⁄2 in. deep
1102 10  Gangable device box – 2 in. deep
1104 12.5  Gangable device box – 2 1 ⁄2 in. deep
1110 16.5  Utility box – 17⁄8 in. deep
1141 13  Utility box – 11 ⁄2 in. deep
1151 18.5  Utility box – 2 1 ⁄8 in. deep
1199 18.5  Utility box – 2 1 ⁄8 in. deep
1204 16 / gang  347 V Gangable device box – 2 1 ⁄2 in. deep
1304 14.5  Gangable device box – 2 1 ⁄2 in. deep
1504 15  Non-gangable device box – 2 1 ⁄2 in. deep
1804 18  Gangable device box – 2 1 ⁄2 in. deep
2004 18.5  Non-gangable device box – 2 3 ⁄4 in. deep
2016 18.5  Non-gangable device box – 2 1 ⁄2 in. deep
2018 13  Utility box – 11 ⁄2 in. deep
2020 14  Utility box – 17⁄8 in. deep
2104 12.5 / gang  Non-gangable device box – 2 1 ⁄2 in. deep
2304 14.5  Non-gangable device box – 2 1 ⁄2 in. deep
3004 18  Gangable device box – 3 in. deep
3102 12  Gangable device box – 2 in. deep
3104 16  Gangable device box – 2 1 ⁄2 in. deep
4104 12.5  Power / Communication box – 2 1 ⁄2 in. deep
4204 12.5 / gang  Power / Communication box – 2 1 ⁄2 in. deep
4304 12.5  Power / Communication box – 2 1 ⁄2 in. deep
07
Series #: BC or CI as applicable Cu. in. Description
52151 21  4 in. square box – 11 ⁄2 in. deep
52171 30  4 in. square box – 2 1 ⁄8 in. deep
53151 21  4 in. square extension – 11 ⁄2 in. deep
53171 30  4 in. square extension – 2 1 ⁄8 in. deep
54151 15  4 in. octagonal box – 11 ⁄2 in. deep
54171 21  4 in. octagonal box – 2 1 ⁄8 in. deep
54591 72  Concrete rings – 11 ⁄2 in. to 6 in. deep
55151 15  4 in. octagonal extension – 11 ⁄2 in. deep
55171 21  4 in. octagonal extension – 2 1 ⁄8 in. deep
56111 5  4 in. ceiling pan – 1 ⁄2 in. deep
72151 30  4-11/16 in. square box – 11 ⁄2 in. deep
72171 42  4-11/16 in. square box – 2 1 ⁄8 in. deep
73151 30  4-11/16 in. square extension – 11 ⁄2 in. deep
73171 42  4-11/16 in. square extension – 2 1 ⁄8 in. deep
CWB 16  Concrete wall box
mbd 21 / gang  Masonry box – 3 1 ⁄2 in. deep
mbd-HV 22.25 / gang  347 V Masonry box – 3 3 ⁄8 in. deep
mbs 14 / gang  Masonry box – 2 1 ⁄2 in. deep
mbs-HV 20.25 / gang  347 V Masonry box – 2 3 ⁄8 in. deep
OBex 5  4 in. round extension – 1 ⁄2 in. deep
WBF –  Low voltage mounting bracket
—
Catalogue number designation
Technical specifications
C ATALOGUE NUMBER DESIGNATION
08 I B E RV I LLE/S TE E L CIT Y/N UTE K /C A R LO N B OX E S A N D COV ER S
i.e.: L is the suffix which identifies a box having:
Cable clamps for nonmetallic sheathed cable.
... and a suffix
The suffix identifies the various features available
for each series of boxes (in most cases, the suffix is
strictly alphabetical).
Catalogic
B Bracket (nailing style with prongs)
ER Concrete ring extension
HV High voltage
K Concentric knockouts (1/2 in. and 3/4 in.)
KSB Concentric knockouts (1/2 in. and 3/4 in.) and side bracket
KSS1X-1 � Concentric knockouts (1/2 in. and 3/4 in.), mounting strap for steel stud installations and integral additional support bracket.
 Recessed 1in., 1 gang.
KSSX Concentric knockouts (1/2 in. and 3/4 in.), mounting strap for steel stud installations and integral additional support bracket
KSSX-1 Concentric knockouts (1/2 in. and 3/4 in.), mounting strap for steel stud installations and integral additional support bracket. Recessed 1in.
L Clamps for nonmetallic sheathed cable
LA Clamps for nonmetallic sheathed cable or armoured cable
LA-HV Clamps for nonmetallic sheathed cable or armoured cable. High voltage.
LB Clamps for nonmetallic sheathed cable and bracket (nailing style with prongs)
LBA Clamps for armoured cable or nonmetallic sheathed cable and bracket (nailing style with prongs)
LD Clamps for nonmetallic sheathed cable and “Swing-Arms” mounting device
LE Less mounting ears
LF Clamps for nonmetallic sheathed cable. Direct fan to box mounting.
LH Clamps for armoured cable or nonmetallic sheathed cable. Extended sides for external nailing.
LHA Clamps for armoured cable or nonmetallic sheathed cable. Extended sides for external nailing.

1 1 in. conduit knockouts
—
Catalogue number designation
Technical specifications
C ATALOGUE NUMBER DESIGNATION
When joined together, they identify a particular box and nothing else.
Therefore, BC2104-LX represents a non-gangable device box, 2 1/2 in. deep with self-locking clamps for nonmetallic sheathed cable.
10 I B E RV I LLE/S TE E L CIT Y/N UTE K /C A R LO N B OX E S A N D COV ER S
—
Device boxes – available models
Technical specifications
Gangable
Depth 11/2 2 2 2 21/4 21/2 21/2 21/2 21/2 21/2 21/2 21/2 3 3
Cu. in. 8.0 10.0 10.0 12.0 10.0 12.5 12.5 14.5 12.5 12.5 16.0 18.0 15.0 18.0
Series # BC/CI 1100 1102 425 3102 775 525 1104 1304 4104 4304 3104 1804 1004 1018
Conduit knockouts
Basic model • • • •
B •
K •
KSSX •
KSS1X-1 •
LE •
SB • •
SSX • •
Nonmetallic sheathed cable clamps (Loomex, NMD90)
L • • • • • • • •
LB • •
LD •
LH • • • •
LHT •
LHTQ • • •
LLE •
LHTQ-2/LLE-2
LHTQ-3/LLE-3
LHTQ-4/LLE-4
LMS •
LN
LRB
LRE •
LRW •
LSSX • •
LSS2X
LSS3X
LSSX-1
LSS1X-1
LSS2X-1
Armoured cable clamps (BX, AC90)
LX
LA • •
LBA •
LHA • • • •
LLEA
LLEA-2
LMSA •
LSBA •
LSSAX • • •
LSSA-2X
LSSA-3X
LSSAX-1
LSSA1X-1 •
11DE VICE BOXES – AVAIL ABLE MODELS
Non-Gangable
Depth 3 21/4 21/2 21/2 21/2 23/4 21/2
Cu. in. 18.0 11.0 12.5 14.5 15.0 18.5 25.0
Series # BC/CI 3004 777 2104 2304 1504 2004 4204
Conduit knockouts
Basic model
B
K
KSSX •
KSS1X-1
LE